Obtain all camp water from a small unnamed lake 

located to the north of the camp or a small 

unnamed lake located to the east of the camp, to 

a maximum of ten (10) cubic metres per day. Drill 

water shall be obtained from water sources, 

proximal to the drilling targets, to a maximum of 

two-hundred and eighty nine (289) cubic metres 

per day. The total volume of water for the 

purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two 

hundred ninety nine (299) cubic metres per day.  

Ongoing compliance through the field 

season is demonstrated in Section 3.1. 

Streams cannot be used as a water source 

unless authorized and approved by the Board in 

writing. 

Streams were not used as water sources.